Nathaniel Loveless

(- 19 Sep 1945)

Loveless, Nathaniel. On Wednesday, September 19, 1945, Nathaniel Loveless, beloved husband of Grace E. Loveless and father of Joseph M. Loveless. Funeral from the W.W. Deal funeral home, 4812 Ga. Ae. N.w., on Saturday, September 22, at 2 p.m. Relatives and friends invited. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

The Evening Star, September 20, 1945, p. A6

Nathaniel Loveless Dies; Drug Store Employe

Nathaniel Loveless, 66, an employe of Peoples Drug Stores, died yesterday in Emergency Hospital. He lied at 4906 Ninth street N.W.

Mr. Loveless worked for the last two years in the cigar department of the drugstore at 1107 Pennsylvania avenue N.W. Prior to 1943 he was with the Safeway Stores for 10 years. Born in Prince Georges County, Md., he came to Washington 27 years ago and for seeral years operated his own grocery business.

He was a member of the Woodmen of the World.

He is survived by his widow, Mrs. Grace E. Loveless, and a son, Pvt. Joseph M. Loveless, stationed at Aberdeen Proving Ground, Md.

Funeral services will be held at the W.W. Deal funeral home, 4812 Georgia avenue N.W. at 2 p.m. Saturday. Burial will be in Congressional Cemetery.